## 503600316 12/07/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3646946

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:						
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
JAN ERIK JANSSON			09/14/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name: SOIL RETENTION SYSTEMS, INC.						
Street Address:	2501 ST	2501 STATE STREET				
City:	CARLSE	CARLSBAD				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92008	92008				
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		0774				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		310)203-7199				
Correspondence will	l be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns				
•	•	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	t via US Mail.			
. ,		310) 277-1010 KAGAN@IRELL.COM, MCOHEN@IRE				
		ONATHAN KAGAN				
•		800 AVENUE OF THE STARS				
		SUITE 900				
Address Line 4:		OS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		160587-7001-KEND				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	JONATHAN KAGAN				
SIGNATURE:		/Jonathan Kagan/	/Jonathan Kagan/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/07/2015				
Total Attachments: 2		1				
source=Pat-d510774#p	nage1 tif					
000100=1 at 001077 mp	/uge i .iii					

## ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by Jan Erik Jansson ("Assignor"), to Soil Retention Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation having its principal place of business at 2501 State Street, Carlsbad, California 92008.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a certain invention entitled **RETAINING WALL BLOCK** for which an application for United States Letters Patent

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights in which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights, nor make any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance, inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

was filed on June 30, 2004 and given Application No. <u>29/208,636</u>, now U.S. Design Patent No. D510,774 issued October 18, 2005; and

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent or legal equivalent thereof for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 14 <u>10</u> day of Oeptember	Assignor has, 2015.	executed	this	Assignment	on	this
	ASSIGN	JOR,				
	Jan Erik	Jansson	$\mathcal{M}$	L		
State of California )						
) ss. County of $\int an Diego$ ) On $\int e\rho$ . 14th, 2015, before me personally appeared $\int an ERIP$				)		
On <u>Sep. 14-19</u> , 2015, before me	, Yadira	Esqual	a Ko	<i>mell</i> , Notar	y Pub	olic,
Date L Coin	Charles	ame of Notary	,			
personally appeared	- Jun 0001,	/				
	Name	e of Signer				

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

VADIRA ESQUEDA ROMERO Commission # 1996640 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Nov 1, 2016 Place Notary Seal Above -2-

PATENT REEL: 037229 FRAME: 0045

2989645

**RECORDED: 12/07/2015**